150

385

100

21



4,967,618

344
68,382

386

131

22

24



141 43,477 13,141
keio.jp
1
My Library 24
17 2005 KOARA
KeiO Associated Repository of Academic resources
23 2011 8 3
Google
10
22 2010 Ex Libris Aleph
Primo Ex Libris
Primo

KOSMOS  KeiO university System for Multi-media Online Services
OPAC
KOSMOS

Amazon  Google

OCLC
MARC21

387



KITIE  PATH

1 1
8 5
10
1,201 10.6
1,451 14.0 167
14.8 507 14.6
985 22.5 136
15.0
23
23 2011 3 90 74
ot

388



14 2002 8

14 2002 10
OCLC Research Library Partnership

18 2006 5

LibQUAL+®

JUSTICE

<1>

10Gbps

keio.jp

150

Research Library Group

19 2007

23 2011 4

LAN 1Gbps

389



23 2011 3

18 2006 4 20
2008 3
20 2008 7

21 2009 3

20 2008 1
3 22 2010 12

TA RA

RA
RA

10 14 1600
2800
1200

390



<2>

33.4

PCP
6F

22 2010
48

Professional Career Program

TA
22 2010
3 2
22 2010
TA
TA
TA 35

391

G-COE

PCP Office

28 14
22 2

22 8,218,910

TA

23 2011

TA

63 23 2011 25



TA

CPR

ACLS

TA

KLL

16 4
11

RA
TA TA

392

cv



AV

CNS/AV

TA

16 2004
19 2007

10

3,500

SFC-GC

TA

170

CNS

6.85

RI

LAN

SA

35

WiMAX

23
24
SFC-SFS
ITC
TA
1,000 SA 450
22 2010 1
16 2004
23 2011 4.66 /
1 1
SA
2
6
650
PC

393



11

12

ITC

22 2010

TA

23

2011

RA

320

394

10

5,400

93,000



G-COE

20 2008

2 200,000

PCP Professional Career Program
PCP

5

Asian Universities

20 2008

13

20

395

2008

150,000

PCP

19 2007

Joint Economics Symposium of Five Leading East

19 2007
21 2009 1



14

15

396

20



17

25+ a
KLL: Keio Leading-edge Laboratory of Science and Technology
700 1320
25 2013
26 2014 33 34
21 2009
22 2010 11
21 COE  G-COE RA
22 2010
JST RA PD
KLL 18
58 19 2007 70 20 2008 70 21 2009
22 2010 54
TA
23 2011 358
9 21
22 2010
18

20 2008 8

397

1,000
1
2006
44
TA



60
5
2
24
IT
19
SFC-GC  CNS
21

14 2002
2007

4 120
5 50
30
4
365
10
TA
TA
2
LAN WiMAX
35
23
24
SFC-SFS
ITC
COE
18 2006
30 40 RA
1

398

22

13

1979

RA

AV

CNS/AV

15 2003
2010 1

19



20

120
4 15
TA
TA

TA
21

20 2008 6

2,400
32 800
3
22 2010

399

2011

21 2009

66

RA

40 60

LAN

18

4,800

3.7



21 COE

2009 22 23
22
20 2008
20 2008 8
CUTE
23
PC

G-COE

SDM

2010

10

FT-NMR

74

TA

400

2,400

23

3F 6F

RA
2011

23

2011

170

21

RI



24

17

2005

22

2010

16
20

17 2005 4

12

2

401

2004



RA

KOSMOS

Aleph
KOSMOS

21 2009 3

1990

RA

402

150



KOSMOS

NIl
RA
4.
07-R-001 2009 09-4-1
07-R-002 2010 09-4-2
07-R-003 150 01-R-011
07-R-004 01-2-1-1
07-R-005
07-R-006 06-R-014

403



07-R-007
07-R-008
07-R-009
07-R-010
07-R-011
07-R-012
07-R-013

07-R-014
07-R-015
07-R-016
07-R-017
07-R-018
07-R-019
07-R-020
07-R-021
07-R-022
07-R-023
07-R-024
07-R-025
07-R-026
07-R-027
07-R-028
07-R-029
07-R-030
07-R-031
07-R-032
07-R-033
07-R-034
07-R-035
07-R-036
07-R-037

22 6-1
22 2
22 4
22 4-5
2010 03-1-3
2010 22
07-2-1
Information Technology Center
keio.jp
/
11-1-1
11-1-1
01-R-019
11-1-2-02
TA 2010
SFC navi
SFC TA/SA
01-R-063
KLL
03-3-1-00
TA, RA
6
3 6
SDM
SDM
1 20

404



